Environment Protection (Authority and Authorised Officers) Appointment 2012 (No 1) —
The Schedule

Australian Capital Territory

Environment Protection (Authority and
Authorised Officers) Appointment 2012 (No 1)

Notifiable Instrument NI2012 - 516

made under the

Environment Protection Act 1997, s 11 (Environment Protection Authority), s 14 (Authorised
officers)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Environment Protection (Authority and Authorised Officers)
Appointment 2012 (No 1).

2 Commencement
This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

3 Appointment of Environment Protection Authority

| appoint the person from time to time occupying the public service position listed
in column 2 of table 1 of the Schedule as the Environment Protection Authority.

Note  The Legislation Act 2001 defines ‘occupy’, in relation to a position, to include hold the
position, act in the position or exercise functions of the position.

4 Appointment of authorised officers

I appoint the people from time to time occupying the public service positions listed
in column 2 of table 2 of the Schedule as authorised officers.

Note  The Legislation Act 2001 defines ‘occupy’, in relation to a position, to include hold the
position, act in the position or exercise functions of the position.

5 Revocation of prior appointments
This instrument revokes instrument N12008-524

David Papps
Director General
Environment and Sustainable Development Directorate

24 September 2012

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au



Environment Protection (Authority and Authorised Officers) Appointment 2012 (No 1) —

The Schedule

Table 1 — Environment Protection Authority

Column 1
Position description

Column 2
Position number

Director, Environment Protection and Water E00141
Regulation
Table 2 — Authorised Officers
Column 1 Column 2 Column 1 Column 2

Business Unit

Position number

Business Unit

Position number

ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION
AND WATER REGULATION
Executive

P15210
P12937
P10738
P00120

EP&WR Water Regulation

P11026
P15639
P15431
P11550
P15671
P15667
P10967
P13900
P16046
P10901
P09594

Authorised by the ACT Parliamentary Counsel—also accessible at www.legislation.act.gov.au

EP&WR Environment
Protection

P15701
P12950
P03606
P09915
P15231
P15047
P15209
P01926
P26736
P02638
P10691
P05167
P03861
P0O4677
P10789
P05195
P15666
P01659
P10791
P11702
P30977



		(02)+61 2 6205 3700
	2012-09-24T18:00:12+1000
	Canberra
	ACT Parliamentary Counsel
	Document is authorised




