Australian Capital Territory

# **Environment Protection (Authority and Authorised Officers) Appointment 2012 (No 1)**

### Notifiable Instrument NI2012 - 516

made under the

**Environment Protection Act 1997**, s 11 (Environment Protection Authority), s 14 (Authorised officers)

#### 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Environment Protection (Authority and Authorised Officers) Appointment 2012 (No 1).

#### 2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after its notification day.

# 3 Appointment of Environment Protection Authority

I appoint the person from time to time occupying the public service position listed in column 2 of table 1 of the Schedule as the Environment Protection Authority.

Note The Legislation Act 2001 defines 'occupy', in relation to a position, to include hold the position, act in the position or exercise functions of the position.

# 4 Appointment of authorised officers

I appoint the people from time to time occupying the public service positions listed in column 2 of table 2 of the Schedule as authorised officers.

Note The Legislation Act 2001 defines 'occupy', in relation to a position, to include hold the position, act in the position or exercise functions of the position.

## 5 Revocation of prior appointments

This instrument revokes instrument NI2008-524

David Papps Director General Environment and Sustainable Development Directorate

24 September 2012

Table 1 – Environment Protection Authority

Column 1 Position description	Column 2 Position number
Director, Environment Protection and Water Regulation	E00141

**Table 2 – Authorised Officers** 

Column 1	Column 2	Column 1	Column 2
Business Unit	Position number	Business Unit	Position number
<b>ENVIRONMENT PROTECTION</b>		<b>EP&amp;WR Environment</b>	
AND WATER REGULATION		Protection	P15701
Executive	P15210		P12950
	P12937		P03606
	P10738		P09915
	P00120		P15231
			P15047
EP&WR Water Regulation	P11026		P15209
3	P15639		P01926
	P15431		P26736
	P11550		P02638
	P15671		P10691
	P15667		P05167
	P10967		P03861
	P13900		P04677
	P16046		P10789
	P10901		P05195
	P09594		P15666
	. 00001		P01659
			P10791
			P11702
			P30977